Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francis ROY	01/21/2008
Jean-Philippe POIROT-CROUVEZIER	01/24/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES SA
Street Address:	Route de Gisy
City:	Velizy-Villacoublay
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78140

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
Street Address:	25, rue Leblanc - Immeuble "Le Ponant"
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993850

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-669-5169

Email: patentmail@seckelip.com

Correspondent Name: NICOLAS E. SECKEL Patent Attorney
Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAV0506602 PATENT

500492439 REEL: 020680 FRAME: 0090

OP \$40.00 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicolas E. Seckel				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=LAV0506602-executedassignment#page1 tif					

source=LAV0506602-executedassignment#page1.tif
source=LAV0506602-executedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020680 FRAME: 0091

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the\_sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

ROY Francis, a French citizen, residing at: Résidence les Vignes de Bures - Bâtiment B6 - 91940 LES ULIS - FRANCE POIROT-CROUVEZIER Jean-Philippe, a French citizen, residing at: 8, rue de l'Eglise - 38450 SAINT GEORGES DE COMMIERS - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES SA
Route de Gisy - 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY - FRANCE
COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
25, rue Leblanc - Immeuble "Le Ponant D" - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

MONOPOLAR END-PLATE FOR A FUEL CELL AND FUEL CELL COMPRISING A PLATE OF THIS TYPE

which application was filed by the undersigned on June 23, 2006 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2006/001462, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at			
this day of	· <del></del> -		
Inventor(s)		_	

**ROY Francis** 

POIROT-CROUVEZIER Jean-Philippe

G penoble le 24/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 020680 FRAME: 0092

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

ROY Francis, a French citizen, residing at: Résidence les Vignes de Bures - Bâtiment B6 - 91940 LES ULIS - FRANCE POIROT-CROUVEZIER Jean-Philippe, a French citizen, residing at: 8. rue de l'Edlise - 38450 SAINT GEORGES DE COMMIERS - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES SA Route de Gisy - 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY - FRANCE COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25. rue Leblanc - Immeuble "Le Ponant D" - 75015 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

#### MONOPOLAR END-PLATE FOR A FUEL CELL AND FUEL CELL COMPRISING A PLATE OF THIS TYPE

which application was filed by the undersigned on June 23, 2006 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2006/001462, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Roy Francis

Carurures Sus Prose

Inventor(s)

**ROY Francis** 

POIROT-CROUVEZIER Jean-Philippe

**RECORDED: 03/20/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020680 FRAME: 0093